FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 R	04-12-	Patent and Trademark Office							
1 Name of conveying posts (i.e.)	10166	1853 Attorney Docket No10004297-1							
Name of conveying party(ies):  Todd A. Fischer		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400							
rodd A. Fischer									
3-36-6 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	Yes X No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_ No							
3. Nature of Conveyance:		A NO							
X Assignment	Merger	Change of Name							
Security Agreement	Other								
Execution Date(s): 01/16/2001									
4. Application number(s) or patent number(	(s):								
If this document is being filed together wit	h a new applic	cation, execution date of the application is:							
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)							
Serial No.: 09/766,902 Date Filed: 01/18	3/2001								
Ado	ditional numbe	rs attached? NO							
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
Records Manager		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00							
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Legal Department - 314		Enclosed 40E							
P.O. Box 15 Boise, ID 83707		X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.							
Boise, in 63707		8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025							
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE									
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, to true copy of the original document.	he foregoing in	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a							
Chris Griffin  Name of Person Signing	Chùs Signature	Huffin 3/21/01							
Total number	of pages includ	ling cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3							
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		the Abic Toution							
Mail document to be recorded with require	ed cover sheet  Commissi  Box	information to: information to: ioner for Patents Assignment ton, D.C. 20231							

PATENT REEL: 011657 FRAME: 0502

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10004297-1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD

(hereinafte successors	er HP), in furthe s and assigns, t	rance of my/our obliga- the entire right, title and Patent of the United St	tions to HP, and do d interest, including	hereby as	ssion and transfer	to HP its
Methods A	and Apparatus F	or Indicating Low Tone	r In A Color Laser I	maging De	vice	
Filing date:	: Jan. 18	2001	Serial No.:	09/-	766,902	
continuation Letters Pat	ons-in-part (C-I- ent, and any ar	nd improvement(s) s P's), divisionals, and rand all Letters Patent of or therefor; and any re	enewals of and sul the United States a	bstitutes fand of cour	or said applicatio ntries foreign thei	n for said reto which
be held and the term of fully and e	d enjoyed by H or terms for wh	orize HP to file applicati P, its successors, assiquich said Letters Patent same would have been	gns, nominees or le t respectively may	gal represe be granted	entatives, to the divided	full end of rended as
that I/we I covenant a deliver all improveme representation(s proceeding reissue an everything enforce, fo any and all and assista	nave not execu- and agree that such papers a ent(s), said appli- tives, and I/we ) or improvem s, to sign all la d foreign appl possible to aid or its or their or countries provence are paid by		te any agreement in request is made, and or desirable to per Patent, to HP, its sto HP, or to its non and said Lette te all disclaimers a rightful oaths and esigns, nominees arent protection for such may be incurred	in conflict and without fect the tecessors innee, all kers Patent and division declarating legal repaid invent by me/us	herewith, and I/N t undue delay, ex itle to said inver , assigns, nomine the continuation , to testify in hals, continuation ions, and general presentatives to continuation ion(s) or improve in lending such continuation	we further secute and nation(s) or es or legal ecting said any legal s, C-I-P's, ally to do obtain and ment(s) in coperation
States and patents on and all Let	any official of applications as ters Patent for ma	horize and request the any country or countri aforesaid, to issue to said invention(s) or imy be issued and grans of this assignment.	HP, as assignee of	the entire	right, title and int	terest, any ent of the
I/we	further authori	ze and direct HP attor by the attorney docke wn to them by the Uni				ite of said the same
In Williams	TNESS WHERE	DF, I/we hereunto set n	Date Assignment Signed	d://	16/01	
Inventor's Ty	/ped Name: <u>Todd <i>F</i></u>	. Fischer	Date Applica	tion Signed:	1/10/01	<u></u>
State of lo	daho	) ) ss.:				
County of #		)	************	_		who ie
Before n personally k instrument o	ne this 16 day nown or proved to be assignment to be	of <u>Jan.</u> 2001, peon on the basis of satishis/her free act and deed.	ersonelly appearant personelly		who acknowledged  C. Clvvi by Public commission expires: 5//C	
Rev 10/00 (Ass	sign)	(Use Page Two For Additional	Inventors)	ARRENTA	PATENT Page	1 of 1

**RECORDED: 03/26/2001** 

**REEL: 011657 FRAME: 0503**